

Online Filing at: listing.bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager,
DCS-CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001(MH)

BSE Scrip ID: COMSYN BSE Scrip Code: 539986

Sub: Submission of Press Clipping Related to extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A(A) and in compliance of Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 regarding extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023 was approved in 4/2023-24 meeting of the Board of Directors held on Thursday, 09th November, 2023 at 3:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company.

We herewith enclose the newspaper advertisement published on 10.11.2023 in Free Press journal English edition and Chotha Sansar Hindi edition.

We request you to please take our above said information for your reference and record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully

FOR, COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

POOJA CHOUKSE

Digitally signed by
POOJA CHOUKSE
Date: 2023.11.10
17:59:45 +05'30'

**CS POOJA CHOUKSE
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl. a/a

Commercial Syn Bags Ltd.

CIN : L25202MP1984PLC002669

Registered Office : Commercial House, 3-4, Jaora Compound, M.Y.H. Road, Indore – 452001, M.P. INDIA

Ph. +91-731—2704007, 4279525 Fax : +91-731-2704130 E-mail : mails@comsyn.com, Visit at: www.comsyn.comp

WESTERN RAILWAY - RATLAM DIVISION

E-TENDER NOTICE

GEM BID No. EL-2023-24-08R
Date: 22.11.2023

Sr.Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam for and on behalf of President of Union of India invites e-tenders to the following electrical work. **Name of the work:** Ratlam Division- (1) Ratlam Division-Electrical work in connection with wiring at Divisional Railway hospital, Institute and other miscellaneous works. (2)Electrical wiring work in connection with Procurement/ upgradation/ installation of LAN / Networking with other Hardware for implementation of HMIS. **Estimated cost of work :** Rs. 2562359.89/-, **EMD :** Rs. 51300/-, **Closing date and time:** 22/11/2023 - 15 :00Hrs. **Date of Opening and Time:** 22/11/2023 - 15.30Hrs. **Validity of offer:** 60 days from the date of opening. **Website details:** www.ireps.gov.in **Notice board location:** The office of Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam- 457001. **Terms and Conditions:** 1. Tenderers are allowed make payment against this tender towards earnest money only through payment modes available ON IREPS portal like NET-Banking, Debit card, Credit card etc. Any manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed. 2. The tenderer should have valid Electrical Contractors License issued by any Government & should submit copy of the same along with the offer, failing to which offer will be summarily rejected. 3. The detailed information regarding NIT is available at www.ireps.gov.in website.

AK/71/325

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD

SURVEY & CONSTRUCTION

E-TENDER NOTICE

(SURVEY & CONSTRUCTION WORK)
I) Name of work with its location :
E-Tender No. DY.CE-C-IV-ADI-PTN-BLDI-44: Construction of Bridge No. 100 (13 x 30.50m Span Open Web Girder) on well foundation and Bridge (RUB/LHS) No. 99 (1 x 12.20m PSC Slab) including misc. works like pitching, toe wall, floor protection, Earthwork in formation, blanketing, trolley refuges, laying and linking of Broad Gauge line, tamping of track, destressing of LWRS, transportation of P-way material, supply and Stacking of stone ballast and other misc. works required for successful completion of work in connection with construction of new Major Bridge No. 100 on diverted alignment on Patan-Bhildi BG section of Ahmedabad Division on Western Railway. **(II) Completion Period :** 18 (Eighteen) Months (including Monsoon). **(III) Approx. Cost of the work:** ₹ 83,46,45,689.06 **(iv) Earnest Money to be deposited :** ₹ 43,23,200.00 **(v) Closing date & time for submission of bid/ Revised bid :** Up to 15.00 hours on 28.11.2023. **(vi) Date & time for opening of E-tender :** Any time after 15.00 hours on 28.11.2023. **(vii) An Affidavit must be submitted by all tenderers as given in Annexure- V based on which eligibility of tenderers will be evaluated. (viii) Website particulars Notice Board location where complete details of tender can be seen & address of the office. Complete details of tender including eligibility criteria are available on Western Railway website www.ireps.gov.in Office of Deputy Chief Engineer (CJIV, Nirman Bhavan, Opp. GCS Hospital, Naroda Road, Near DRM Office, Ahmedabad: 382345 In case of any clarification the firm may contact at the above office during the working hours in person or at office Mobile No. 9724093252.**

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)



Mid India Industries Limited

CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324

Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandasaur-458 001 (M.P.) Phone: 07422-234999
Corporate Office: 401, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)
E-mail: csmidindia@gmail.com, Website: www.midindiaindustries.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended on September 30, 2023

(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount In Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter		
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Year to Date 30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	187.29	333.89	517.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5.03	20.24	7.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-8.56	20.24	-7.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-8.56	17.09	-7.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-8.56	17.09	-7.36
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic	-0.05	0.10	-0.05
	2. Diluted	-0.05	0.10	-0.05

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the website of the Company www.midindiaindustries.com and stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Mid India Industries Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay Singh, Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01548011

Place: Indore

Date : 09.11.2023

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

CIN : L25202MP1984PLC002669

Registered office : Commercial House, 3-4 Jaora Compound, M.Y.H. Road, Indore-452001 (M.P.)

Contact No.: 0731-4279525, Email Id: investors@comsyn.com. Website : www.comsyn.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

SR. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year to Date 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year to Date 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6767.71	14771.93	7354.23	6882.36	14856.14	7271.06
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.1	510.16	33.40	322.22	581.60	45.10
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.1	510.16	33.40	322.22	581.60	45.10
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.17	435.20	3.55	234.92	489.36	10.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.17	435.20	3.55	234.92	489.36	10.18
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	3995.22	3995.22	1331.74	3995.22	1331.74	1331.74
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.45	1.09	-0.02	0.58	1.22	0.04
	2. Diluted:	0.45	1.09	0.20	0.58	1.22	0.26

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.comsyn.com

2 The above Audited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

SD/-

(ANIL CHOUDHARY)

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 00017913

Place : Indore (M.P.)

Date: 09.11.2023



BRAND CONCEPTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 140/2/2, Musakhedi Square, Indore G.P.O. Indore MP - 452001 IN

E-mail: swati.gupta@brandconcepts.in; Website: www.brandconcepts.in

CIN: L51909MP2007PLC066484

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 Audited
		30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,914.87	5,857.57	4,434.49	12,772.44	7,630.48	16,359.99
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70	583.91	1,321.71
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70	601.92	1,345.23
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12	509.89	1,003.85
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	375.59	309.83	303.48	685.42	510.18	1,016.36
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs. / Share)	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.						
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	3.48	2.95	2.87	6.41	4.82	9.60
	b) Diluted	3.39	2.87	2.87	6.24	4.82	9.60

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 Audited
		30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,914.87	5,857.57	4,434.49	12,772.44	7,630.48	16,359.99
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70	583.91	1,321.71
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70	601.92	1,345.23
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12	509.89	1,003.85
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	368.97	305.78	296.12	674.75	493.06	990.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs. / Share)	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.						
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	3.42	2.91	2.80	6.31	4.66	9.36
	b) Diluted	3.33	2.83	2.80	6.15	4.66	9.36

Notes: 1. The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09th November, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brandconcepts.in.

For Brand Concepts Limited

Prateek Maheshwari

Managing Director

DIN: 00039340

Date: 09th November, 2023

Place: Indore

Sam Industries Limited

CIN: L70102MP1994PLC041416

Regd Off-: Village Dakachhya, A.B. Road, Tahsil: Samner, District- Indore- 453771 (M.P.), India
Phone: 0051- 731- 4229717,
Website: www.sam-industries.com, Email: secretarial@sam-industries.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. no.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakh except per share data)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six Month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	412.56	603.58	652.69
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1068.40	1120.07	330.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax(after Extraordinary items)	972.07	1004.97	242.07
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	972.07	1004.97	242.07
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1108.85	1108.85	1108.85
6.	Other Equity Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the preceding year- and audited Balance Sheet)			
7.	Earning Per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each			
	Basic (in Rs.)	8.76	9.06	2.18
	Diluted (in Rs.)	8.76	9.06	2.18

Other Equity Reserve for the year ended as at March 31, March 2023 was Rs. 4588.48 Lakhs.

Notes: 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on -09th November 2023 in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended Sept. 30, 2023.

3. In the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023, the "Other Income" includes the amount of Rs. 36.23 Lakhs on account of write back of provision made for diminution in value of shares for the earlier period. Further, includes Rs. 540.39 lakhs net income on account of sale of long term investments.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.sam-industries.com

Place : Indore

Date: 09.11.2023

Whole Time Directors

DIN: 01743556

TEXMO PIPES AND PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 98, Bhaubagar Road, Buraigarh (M.P.) 450 331
Phone : 07325-255122, Fax: 07325-253273 Email: texmopipe@texmopipe.com Website: <https://texmopipe.com>
Extract of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Standalone									
	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022	Year Ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,284.58	20,428.10	10,324.11	32,712.67	25,576.65	63,327.10	12,284.58	20,428.10	10,311.98	32,712.67
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	136.46	911.02	20.33	1,147.61	86.37	554.22	136.46	911.02	11.21	1,046.75
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	95.29	294.70	10.39	189.05	67.13	112.61	94.40	294.70	13.93	889.05
Total comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	103.57	803.38	13.31	597.34	72.96	147.33	109.30	803.38	59.72	912.67
Equity Share capital	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per Share (not annualised)(Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Basic EPS (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.33	2.72	0.04	3.09	0.23	0.39	0.32	2.72	0.05	2.95
Earnings per Share (not annualised)(Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Diluted EPS (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.33	2.72	0.04	3.05	0.23	0.39	0.05	2.72	0.05	2.95

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th September 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website (<https://texmopipe.com>)

